

L.D. 2459

(Filing No. H- 717)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

7 HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{B} " to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to 8 H.P. 1858, L.D. 2459, Bill, "AN ACT to Implement 9 Certain Recommendations of the State Compensation 10 Commission."

ەمىغە مىرى

1

2

3

4

5

6

11 Amend the amendment by inserting before the 6th 12 paragraph after the title (page 1, line 23 in amend-13 ment) the following:

'Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in that part designated "§2." in the first paragraph in the 3rd line (page 2, line 14 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "1982 1984" and inserting in its place the following: '1982'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in that part designated " $\S2$."in the first paragraph in the 3rd and 4th lines (page 2, lines 14 and 15 in L.D) by striking out the following: " $\$6_{7}500$ \$7,500" and inserting in its place the following: '\$6,500'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in that part designated " $\underline{\$2.}$ " in the first paragraph in the 4th line (page 2, line 15 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$3,500" and inserting in its place the following: '\$3,500'

Further amend the amendment by inserting before the 9th paragraph after the title (page 2, line 17 in amendment) the following:

32 'Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in 33 that part designated " $\S2$." in the 5th paragraph from 34 the end in the 4th line (page 4, line 8 in L.D.) by 35 striking out the underlined figure "\$77" and insert-36 ing in its place the underlined figure '\$65' HOUSE AMENDMENT "eta" to senate amendment "A" to H.P. 1858, L.D. 2459

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in that part designated "§2." in the 3rd paragraph from the end in the 9th line (page 4, line 30 in L.D) by striking out the following: "\$35 \$50" and inserting in its place the following: '\$35'

6 Further amend the amendment by inserting before 7 the 10th paragraph after the title (page 2, line 31 8 in amendment) the following:

9 'Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in 10 that part designated "§2." in the last paragraph in 11 the 4th line (page 5, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out 12 the following: "thirty fifty" and inserting in its 13 place the following: 'thirty'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in that part designated "<u>§2.</u>" in the last paragraph in the 3rd line from the end (page 5, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$70 \$80" and inserting in its place the following: '\$70'

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 6th and 7th lines from the end before the statement of fact (page 11, lines 4 and 5 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:

23	'Personal Services	\$ 3,884
24	All Other	74,400'

Further amend the amendment by adjusting the totals accordingly.

2-

HOUSE AMENDMENT " to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1858, L.D. 2459

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3 4 5 6	The purpose of this amendment is to remove the per diem and salary increases for Legislators from the bill and to provide that Indian representatives shall be compensated at the same rate as other Legis- lators.
7	6835041284

Filed by Rep. Brown of Livermore Falls Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/12/84 (Filing No. H-717)